

The Parish Purchasing Agent, on behalf of the Calcasieu Parish Police Jury, does hereby advertise for sealed qualification statements and will open same on:

1. Thursday, August 15, 2024.

2. At the Office of the Parish Government Parish Government Building, 1015 Pithon Street, in the city of Lake Charles, Louisiana, 70601, at the hour of 2:00 P.M., Central Time Zone.

3. For Request-for-Qualifications for Engineering and Technical Services for the Greinwich Terrace Stormwater Management Project (RFQ-2024-ENG-135) under the Community Development Block Grant – Mitigation (CDBG-MIT) grant program.

4. Request for Qualification documents may be obtained in the Office of the Parish Purchasing Agent in the Government Building, requested via the Parish Purchasing Agent in the Government Building, requested via electronic bidding through www.calcasieu.gov.

5. The Calcasieu Parish Police Jury reserves the right to reject any and all qualification statements.

6. The procedures for the selection of this firm will be in accordance with the selection of this firm will be in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG — MIT program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the procurement requi

KRISTIE CUMBERLAND, CPPB, CPPO, NIGP-CPP, Purchasing Agent 2t

Jul 18, 25 1852038